Circuito de Barcelona

GT Cup Open Europe HGTCUP Open

europe
Race -1
emeons ——aemm) Provisional Results
Cls N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cl Laps Total Time Gap Interval Km/h Best Time Km/h
1 51 Ombra Racing £ Aldo Festante T £ Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1 36 1:11:45.142 140.1 3 1:53.106 148.1
2 10 Baporo Motorsport E % Daniel Diaz-Varela E & Manel Cerqueda I H Audi R8 LMS AM 1 36 1:11:47.841 2.699 2.699 140.0 18 1:53.313 147.8
3 15 NM Racing Team E & Alberto de Martin E & Rafael Villanueva E & Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 PROAM 2 31 1:11:00.287 5laps 5laps 121.9 17 1:54.048 146.9
- Not classified: (Requirements: 75% of number laps of leader = 27 Laps)
126 NM Racing Team ﬁ % Albert Estragues &

Transam Euro 2018 AM 2 19 36:43.409 17 Laps 12Llaps 1445 17 1:54.023 146.9

Fastest lap Aldo Festante in 1:53.106 at 148.2 Km/h in lap 3

Published at:........ovvvvninnnnn. Track Temp: 31.8 °C Air Temp: 25.1°C Humidity: 41 % Track Status: DRY
Stewards: Race Director: Timekeeper: u._(m;_;ﬁ‘
: ~f 5 Ny - . o@p INTERR ML
GTSI0L1T S =crono o >anta S
CREARIEACION rF . E&E’a MNMIICHELIN wEukin 08 ML #ROU Circuitde = \l ]/
: :a ez arceion 'y v 31/40/2020 Page 1/1



Circuito de Barcelona

GT Cup Open Europe -GTCup Open

europe
Race -1
Eaeses——amw] Provisional Results by Class
Cls N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cl Laps Total Time Gap Interval Km/h Best Time Km/h
PROAM
51 Ombra Racing I £ Aldo Festante I g Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1 36 1:11:45.142 140.1 3 1:53.106 148.1
15 NM Racing Team = |& Alberto de Martin & |5 Rafael Villanueva le |8 Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 PROAM 2 31 1:11:00.287 5Slaps 5Llaps 121.9 17 1:54.048 146.9
AM
1 10 Baporo Motorsport L& |% Daniel Diaz-Varela l& |3 Manel Cerqueda E H Audi R8 LMS AM 1 36 1:11:47.841 140.0 18 1:53.313 147.8
- Not classified: (Requirements: 75% of number laps of leader = 27 Laps)
126 NM Racing Team ¢ Abert Estragues il Transam Euro 2018 AM 2 19  36:43.409 17laps 17Laps 1445 17 1:54.023 146.9
Fastest lap Aldo Festante in 1:53.106 at 148.2 Km/h in lap 3
Published at:..........cucuiiiii, Track Temp: 31.8°C Air Temp: 25.1°C Humidity: 41 % Track Status: DRY
Stewards: Race Director: Timekeeper: ST,
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Circuito de Barcelona
GT Cup Open Europe

BEG T Cup open

europe
Race -1

mreses————awmw) Provisional Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Cl N° Entrant/Team Nat Vehicle Driver Cat

1 51 Ombra Racing I £ Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 Aldo Festante g PROAM

2 10 Baporo Motorsport % Audi R8 LMS Manel Cerqueda H AM

3 51 Ombra Racing £ Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 Aldo Festante g PROAM

4 126 NM Racing Team & Transam Euro 2018 Albert Estragues & AM

5 15 NM Racing Team i Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 Rafael Villanueva & PROAM

6 10 Baporo Motorsport % Audi R8 LMS Daniel Diaz-Varela i AM

7 15 NM Racing Team % Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 Alberto de Martin & PROAM
GTSE017 S —=crono )

B,
CREARIEACICH . CEEa .ﬁ “MICHELIN

Circuitde
Barcelona
CATALUNYA

A ww NN PR PO

1:53.106
18 1:53.313
2 1:53.319
17  1:54.023
3 1:54.048
8 1:54.203
2 1:56.739
i
f

Gap

0.207
0.213
0.917
0.942
1.097
3.633

Interval

0.207
0.006
0.704
0.025
0.155
2.536

2010

148.1
147.8
147.8
146.9
146.9
146.7
143.5
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Circuito de Barcelona
GT Cup Open Europe

Race -1
B aemwm) Distance and Speed Average
Cls N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat
1 51 Ombra Racing I £ Aldo Festante I £
2 10 Baporo Motorsport | & |& Daniel Diaz-Varela le |8
3 15 NM Racing Team "% 1% Alberto de Martin i
- Not classified: (Requirements: 75% of number laps of leader = 27 Laps)
126 NM Racing Team E Albert Estragues 'ﬁ

=crono o

GTSLOLY Zeono SemicueLn

CHREANIZACION 1 <

-GTCUP Open

europe
Driver 2 Nat
Manel Cerqueda H H
Rafael Villanueva L& |3

2anta

RACING FUEL

=

Vehicle

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018

Audi R8 LMS

Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019

Transam Euro 2018

Circuitde
Barcelona
CATALUNYA

Cat Cls

PROAM 1

AM 1

PROAM 2

AM 2

Real Frderacide Espatioly
e utoronilinaa

19

88.44

Laps Distance Total Time Km/h
36 167.58 1:11:45.142 140.1
36 167.58 1:11:47.841 140.0
31 144.30  1:11:00.287 121.9

36:43.409 144.5

2010
INTERMATIONAL
SERIES
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Barcelona

Circuito de Barcelona
GT Cup Open Europe
Race -1

Lap Analysis

-GTCUP Open

europe

10 1 Daniel Diaz-Varela Audi R8 LMS 15 1 Alberto de Martin Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019
AM 2 Manel Cerqueda Baporo Motorsport PROAM 2 Rafael Villanueva NM Racing Team
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
12 2:01.054 38.396 44.569 38.089 244.3 2:01.054 11 2:04.432 39.435 45.800 39.197 234.7 2:04.432
22 1:53.886 32.676 43.522 37.688 258.9 354940 21 1:56.739 33.521 44.680 38.538 255.9 4:01.171
32 1:53.579 32.618 43.485 37.476 259.6 548519 31 1:56.749 33.377 44.665 38.707 255.9 5:57.920
4 2 1:53.984 32.534 43.732 37.718 258.3 7:42.503 41 1:56.891 33.422 44.761 38.708 255.3 7:54.811
52 1:53.563 32.587 43.438 37.538 257.7 9:36.066 5 1 1:58.870 33.856 45.401 39.613 255.9 9:53.681
6 2 1:53.568 32.585 43.499 37.484 257.1 11:29.634 6 1 1:59.585 34.380 45.577 39.628 248.2 11:53.266
72 1:53.885 32.629 43.637 37.619 258.3 13:23.519 71 1:58.962 34.340 45.358 39.264 254.7 13:52.228
8 2 1:54.158 32.755 43.554 37.849 257.7 15:17.677 8 1 1:59.703 34.960 45.601 39.142 254.1 15:51.931
92 1:53.762 32.603 43.527 37.632 257.7 17:11.439 91 2:00.388 34.303 45.885 40.200 254.7 17:52.319
10 2 1:54.092 32.508 43.892 37.692 257.7 19:05.531 10 1 2:05.407 35.203 46.784 43.420 255.3 19:57.726
1 2 1:57.275 33.784 45.082 38.409 257.1 21:02.806 11 1 2:43.225 43.574 1:10.611 49.040 206.8 22:40.951
12 2 1:54.719 32.786 44.069 37.864 255.9 22:57.525 12 1 2:11.934 38.821 49.433 43.680 213.4 24:52.885
13 2 1:54.515 32.829 43.617 38.069 257.7 24:52.040 13 1 2:04.345 35.919 47.367 41.059 243.7 26:57.230
14 2 1:54.509 32.763 44.088 37.658 257.1 26:46.549 14 1 2:09.521 P 36.175 47.453 45.893 232.7 29:06.751
15 2 1:56.550 32.564 46.085 37.901 258.3 28:43.099 15 2 7:05.186 5:43.380 44.284 37.522 1815 36:11.937
16 2 1:53.967 32.580 43.590 37.797 257.1 30:37.066 16 2 1:54.245 32.579 44.191 37.475 254.1 38:06.182
17 2 1:54.121 32.869 43.771 37.481 257.7 32:31.187 17 2 1:54.048 32.588 43.816 37.644 2535 40:00.230
18 2 1:53.313 32.480 43.194 37.639 257.7 34:24.500 18 2 1:56.109 32.884 45.160 38.065 253.5 41:56.339
19 2 1:53.677 32.517 43.582 37.578 258.3 36:18.177 19 2 1:58.097 33.760 45.840 38.497 2347 43:54.436
20 2 1:53.810 32.472 43.641 37.697 257.7 38:11.987 20 2 1:57.899 33.122 45.836 38.941 255.3 45:52.335
21 2 1:58.697 P 32.499 43.488 42.710 257.7 40:10.684 21 2 1:58.063 34.220 45.072 38.771 254.7 47:50.398
22 1 4:48.010 3:24.229 45.804 37.977 170.3 44:58.694 22 2 2:06.314 33.957 44.960 47.397 255.3 49:56.712
231 1:55.132 33.154 43.916 38.062 252.9 46:53.826 23 2 2:46.725 P 56.518 1:01.243 48.964 120.4 52:43.437
24 1 1:54.684 32.925 43.952 37.807 254.7 48:48.510 24 2 4:10.980 2:44.819 46.413 39.748 175.0 56:54.417
251 1:54.403 32.838 43.800 37.765 255.3 50:42.913 25 2 1:58.322 33.854 45.343 39.125 240.0 58:52.739
26 1 1:56.626 32.940 44.013 39.673 255.9 52:39.539 26 2 2:01.643 36.188 46.561 38.894 254.7 1:00:54.382
27 1 1:55.167 33.345 44.224 37.598 258.3 54:34.706 27 2 1:58.082 33.573 45.330 39.179 254.7 1:02:52.464
28 1 1:54.592 32.611 44.010 37.971 258.3 56:29.298 28 2 1:56.935 33.263 44.935 38.737 253.5 1:04:49.399
29 1 1:54.203 32.702 43.680 37.821 257.7 58:23.501 29 2 1:57.333 33.430 44.829 39.074 254.7 1:06:46.732
30 1 1:54.375 32.920 43.872 37.583 257.1 1:00:17.876 30 2 2:03.676 36.484 47.039 40.153 253.5 1:08:50.408
311 1:54.548 32.760 44.029 37.759 257.7 1:02:12.424 31 2 2:09.879 42.003 46.273 41.603 184.3 1:11:00.287
321 1:54.922 32.943 43.930 38.049 257.1 1:04:07.346
331 1:54.852 33.101 44.276 37.475 257.1 1:06:02.198
34 1 1:55.165 33.225 44.214 37.726 257.7 1:07:57.363
351 1:55.178 33.032 44.290 37.856 256.5 1:09:52.541
36 1 1:55.300 33.048 43.997 38.255 257.1 1:11:47.841
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Barcelona

Race - 1

Lap Analysis

Circuito de Barcelona
GT Cup Open Europe

-GTCUP Open

europe

51 1 Aldo Festante Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 126 1 Albert Estragues Transam Euro 2018
PROAM 2 Ombra Racing AM 2 NM Racing Team
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
11 2:00.298 38.342 44.305 37.651 238.4 2:00.298 1 2:03.276 39.033 45.487 38.756 219.0 2:03.276
21 1:53.544 32.842 43.430 37.272 252.3 3:53.842 2 1:55.620 33.041 44.339 38.240 253.5 3:58.896
31 1:53.106 32.609 43.500 36.997 252.9 5:46.948 3 1:55.633 33.153 44.300 38.180 254.1 5:54.529
41 1:53.315 32.485 43.558 37.272 2529 7:40.263 4 1:54.787 32.911 44.106 37.770 253.5 7:49.316
51 1:53.421 32.739 43.516 37.166 252.3 9:33.684 5 1:54.907 32.834 44.099 37.974 2547 9:44.223
61 1:53.181 32.589 43.459 37.133 252.3 11:26.865 6 1:55.101 33.023 44.044 38.034 252.3 11:39.324
71 1:53.403 32.530 43.617 37.256 253.5 13:20.268 7 1:54.905 32.875 44.018 38.012 252.9 13:34.229
81 1:53.613 32.752 43.680 37.181 252.9 15:13.881 8 1:54.964 32.893 44.212 37.859 253.5 15:29.193
91 1:53.581 32.822 43.553 37.206 252.3 17:07.462 9 1:55.190 32.929 44.075 38.186 252.9 17:24.383
10 1 1:55.093 32.713 44.957 37.423 2529 19:02.555 10 1:57.309 33.061 46.225 38.023 253.5 19:21.692
111 1:58.114 33.541 45.711 38.862 252.3 21:00.669 11 1:59.449 35.535 45.180 38.734 183.9 21:21.141
12 1 1:54.700 33.241 44.050 37.409 250.5 22:55.369 12 1:55.394 33.202 44.238 37.954 243.7 23:16.535
131 1:55.545 32.969 43.782 38.794 2535 24:50.914 13 1:54.962 33.145 43.863 37.954 254.1 25:11.497
14 1 1:54.116 32.874 43.685 37.557 252.9 26:45.030 14 1:55.186 32.876 44.300 38.010 254.1 27:06.683
151 1:53.671 32.706 43.631 37.334 2529 28:38.701 15 1:55.321 32.656 43.946 38.719 253.5 29:02.004
16 1 1:54.043 32.808 43.627 37.608 252.3 30:32.744 16 1:54.114 32.608 43.831 37.675 252.9 30:56.118
17 1 1:53.857 32.790 43.665 37.402 252.9 32:26.601 17 1:54.023 32.491 43.659 37.873 254.7 32:50.141
18 1 1:53.832 32.780 43.588 37.464 2529 34:20.433 18 1:54.130 32.537 43.707 37.886 254.1 34:44.271
191 1:57.800 P 32.639 43.496 41.665 253.5 36:18.233 19 1:59.138 P 32.737 43.911 42.490 254.7 36:43.409
20 4:47.086 3:26.285 43.625 37.176 182.1 41:05.319
21 1:53.319 32.820 43.442 37.057 252.9 42:58.638
22 1:55.147 33.954 43.667 37.526 252.9 44:53.785
23 1:54.200 32.791 43.762 37.647 252.9 46:47.985
24 1:55.039 33.076 43.917 38.046 252.9 48:43.024
25 1:55.265 33.086 44.054 38.125 252.3 50:38.289
26 2:00.681 32.921 46.559 41.201 251.7 52:38.970
27 1:54.811 33.311 43.930 37.570 254.7 54:33.781
28 1:54.089 32.766 43.801 37.522 254.7 56:27.870
29 1:53.772 32.638 43.663 37.471 254.7 58:21.642
30 1:54.034 32.782 43.784 37.468 253.5 1:00:15.676
31 1:54.178 32.843 43.831 37.504 254.1 1:02:09.854
32 1:54.592 32.844 43.943 37.805 254.1 1:04:04.446
33 1:54.671 32.834 44.028 37.809 2529 1:05:59.117
34 1:56.028 34.572 43.887 37.569 253.5 1:07:55.145
35 1:54.747 32.897 43.933 37.917 253.5 1:09:49.892
36 1:55.250 33.046 43.880 38.324 2529 1:11:45.142
e a
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Circuito de Barcelona
> GT Cup Open Europe -GTCUP Open

europe
Race -1
Barceiona assw] Analysis by Lap
Num Lap Time Gap Num Lap Time Gap Num Lap Time Gap Num Lap Time Gap Num Lap Time Gap
Lap 1 15  1:58.962 31.960 2:04.345 1Lap 1:58.097 2laps Lap 30
51  2:00.298 Num Lap Time Gap 126 1:55.186 21.653 Num Lap Time Gap 51  1:54.034
10  2:01.054 00756 Lap 8 Num Lap Time Gap Lap 22 10  1:54.375 02.200
126 2:03.276 02.978 51  1:53.613 Lap 15 51  1:55.147 2:01.643 4 Laps
15  2:04.432 04.134 10  1:54.158 03.796 51  1:53.671 10  4:48.010 04.909 Num Lap Time Gap
Num Lap Time Gap 126 1:54.964 15.312 10 1:56.550 04.398 1:57.899 2 Laps Lap 31
Lap 2 15 1:59.703 38.050 126 1:55.321 23.303 Num Lap Time Gap 51 1:54.178
51  1:53.544 Num Lap Time Gap 2:09.521 itap Lap 23 10  1:54.548 02.570
10  1:53.886 01098 Lap 9 Num Lap Time Gap 51  1:54.200 1:58.082 4 Laps
126  1:55.620 05.054 51  1:53.581 Lap 16 10 1:55.132 05.841 Num Lap Time Gap
15  1:56.739 07.329 10  1:53.762 03.977 51  1:54.043 1:58.063 2laps Lap 32
Num Lap Time Gap 126 1:55.190 16.921 10 1:53.967 04.322 Num Lap Time Gap 51 1:54.592
Lap 3 15  2:00.388 44.857 126 1:54.114 23374 Lap 24 10  1:54.922 02.900
51 1:53.106 Num Lap Time Gap Num Lap Time Gap 51 1:55.039 1:56.935 4 Laps
10  1:53.579 01571 Lap 10 Lap 17 10 1:54.684 05486 Num Lap Time  Gap
126 1:55.633 07.581 51  1:55.093 51  1:53.857 2:06.314 2laps Lap 33
15 1:56.749 10.972 10  1:54.092 02.976 10  1:54.121 04586 Num Lap Time Gap 51  1:54.671
Num Lap Time Gap 126  1:57.309 19.137 126 1:54.023 23540 Lap 25 10  1:54.852 03.081
Lap 4 15 2:05.407 55.171 Num Lap Time Gap 51  1:55.265 1:57.333 4 Laps
51 1:53.315 Num Lap Time Gap Lap 18 10 1:54.403 04.624 Num Lap Time Gap
10 1:53.984 02240 Lap 11 51  1:53.832 Num Lap Time Gap Lap 34
126 1:54.787 09.053 51 1:58.114 10 1:53.313 04.067 Lap 26 51 1:56.028
15 1:56.891 14.548 10 1:57.275 02.137 126 1:54.130 23.838 51 2:00.681 10 1:55.165 02.218
Num Lap Time Gap 126 1:59.449 20.472 7:05.186 3 Laps 10 1:56.626 00.569 2:03.676 4 Laps
Lap 5 15 2:43.225 1:40.282 Num Lap Time Gap 2:46.725 3Llaps Num Lap Time Gap
51  1:53.421 Num Lap Time Gap Lap 19 Num Lap Time Gap Lap 35
10  1:53.563 02382 Lap 12 10  1:53.677 Lap 27 51  1:54.747
126 1:54.907 10.539 51  1:54.700 51  1:57.800 00.056 51  1:54.811 10  1:55.178 02.649
15 1:58.870 19.997 10 1:54.719 02.156 126 1:59.138 25.232 10 1:55.167 00.925 2:09.879 4 Laps
Num Lap Time Gap 126 1:55.394 21.166 1:54.245 3Laps Num Lap Time Gap Num Lap Time Gap
Lap 6 Num Lap Time Gap Num Lap Time Gap Lap 28 Lap 36
51  1:53.181 Lap 13 Lap 20 51 1:54.089 51  1:55.250
10  1:53.568 02.769 51  1:55.545 10  1:53.810 10  1:54.592 01.428 10  1:55.300 02.699
126 1:55.101 12.459 10  1:54.515 01.126 1:54.048 3 Laps 4:10.980 4 Laps
15 1:59.585 26.401 2:11.934 lLap Num Lap Time Gap Num Lap Time Gap
Num Lap Time Gap 126 1:54.962 20583 Lap 21 Lap 29
Lap 7 Num Lap Time Gap 1:58.697 51 1:53.772
51  1:53.403 Lap 14 4:47.086 1Lap 10 1:54.203 01.859
10  1:53.885 03.251 51  1:54.116 1:56.109 3 Laps 1:58.322 4 Laps
126 1:54.905 13.961 10 1:54.509 01.519 1:53.319 2:47.954
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Barcelona

4.655 m.

Sector - 1
Clas N° Driver Time
1 10 Diaz-Varela- Cerqueda 32.472
2 51 Aldo Festante 32.485
3 126 Albert Estragues 32.491
4 15 de Martin - Villanueva 32.579
AN T2 0

Circuito de Barcelona
GT Cup Open Europe
Race - 1

Best Sectors Results

NO
10
51

Sector - 2
Driver
Diaz-Varela - Cerqueda
Aldo Festante

126 Albert Estragues

15

de Martin - Villanueva

D
%‘-Mlcnsum

HGTCUP Open

europe

Time
43.194
43.430
43.659

43.816 126

15

Sector - 3
Driver
Aldo Festante
Diaz-Varela - Cerqueda
de Martin - Villanueva
Albert Estragues

2anta

RACING FUEL
—

=

Circuitde
Barcelona
CATALUNYA

NO
51
10

Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Driver
Aldo Festante
Diaz-Varela - Cerqueda

126 Albert Estragues

15

de Martin - Villanueva

3
[y

Feal Federacidm Espatiola
ryre———

Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas
1:52.912 1:53.106 1
1:53.141 1:53.313 2
1:53.825 1:54.023 3
1:53.870 1:54.048 4

A
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Barcelona

Circuito de Barcelona
GT Cup Open Europe
Race -1

+e5m) Leader Sequence

N°
51
10
51

Entrant/Team

Z

at Driver 1

£ Aldo Festante

& Daniel Diaz-Varela
£ Aldo Festante

Ombra Racing
Baporo Motorsport
Ombra Racing

==

GTSP0LT =Ccrono
ca‘:d.;/awiz,f.-ﬁui} E& E’ a

q H || |Z
=8
ITA  ESP  ITA

‘ 5

[

= -MICHELIN

ﬂGTCup Open

europe
Driver 2 Nat
Manel Cerqueda %

2anta

RACING FUEL

=

Vehicle

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018
Audi R8 LMS

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018

Circuitde
Barcelona
CATALUNYA

Cat StartlLap EndLap

Laps Total Laps

PROAM
AM
PROAM

&

Feal Federacidm Espatiola
de Atomoviliimo.

1
19
22

18
21
36

18 18
3 3
15 33

2010
INTERMATIONAL
SERIES
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Circuito de Barcelona

GT Cup Open Europe HGTCUP Open

europe
Race -1
Barcelona 4.655 m. BeSt 5 Lap Tlmes
Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5
Cl N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Status Driver 2 Nat Status Vehicle Cat Cl Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap
1 51 Ombra Racing £ Aldo Festante g Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1 1:53.106 3 1:53.181 6 1:53.315 4 1:53.319 21 1:53403 7
2 10 Baporo Motorsport % Daniel Diaz-Varela & Manel Cerqueda -H% Audi R8 LMS AM 1 1:53.313 18 1:53.563 5 1:53.568 6 1:53.579 3 1:53.677 19
3 126 NM Racing Team % Albert Estragues & Transam Euro 2018 AM 2 1:54.023 17 154114 16 1:54.130 18 1:54.787 4 1:54.905 7
4 15 NM Racing Team & Alberto de Martin & Rafael Villanueva EE Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 PROAM 2 1:54.048 17 1:54.245 16 1:56.109 18 1:56.739 2 1:56.749 3

RS EC N ; @
GTELCLL S Lono i “MICHELIN ;?onto S0 =~ \”/
CHEANIZACICN y E&E’a - RACING :% Eiarr‘t'iilg:: r....r\&mm.m \[ r

CATALUNYA de Mutormovilnme.
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Barcelona 4.655 m.

N° Entrant/Team
10 Baporo Motorspo
NM Racing Team
51 Ombra Racing
126

A w N RO
[
a

NM Racing Team

GTS 0L

CHREANIZACION 4

Circuito de Barcelona
GT Cup Open Europe
Race - 1

Best 5 Top Speeds

Nat Driver 1
rt L& |% Daniel Diaz-Varela
T |% Alberto de Martin
I £ Aldo Festante
L& |% Albert Estragues

—=Crono

' E&EEd

Nat Driver 2
L& |4 Manel Cerqueda
L& 13 Rafael Villanueva
&

S -MICHELIN

HGTCUP Open

europe

Vehicle
Audi R8 LMS

Nat
L& |

ESP  AND

Transam Euro 2018

Santa

MEMBER OF MOL SROUP
RACING FUEL

=

Cat
AM

Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 PROAM
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018

AM

Circuitde
Barcelona
CATALUNYA

PROAM

NN R RO

Top 1l Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5
Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Ava
2596 3 2589 2 2583 4 2583 7 2583 15 2587
2569 2 2559 3 2559 5 2563 4 2553 10 2556
2547 27 2547 28 2547 29 2541 31 2541 32 2544
2547 5 2547 17 2547 19 2541 3 2541 13 2544
w 2020
o~ St

.!.:_.A

Feal Federacidm Espatiola
de Atomoviliimo.
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Barcelona

Race -1

Lap Time of Day Session Time

2
3

14:32:06.283  2:06.283
14:33:59.389  3:59.389

Circuito de Barcelona
GT Cup Open Europe

Eesoa — aemwm) Fastest Laps Sequence

N° Entrant/Team

51 Ombra Racing
51 Ombra Racing

—=Crono

E&EEd

Driver 1

Nat
I £ Aldo Festante
I £ Aldo Festante

‘ A

[

% -MICHELIN

HGTCUP Open

europe

Driver 2

Nat
i E

2anta

RACING FUEL

=

Circuitde
Barcelona
CATALUNYA

Vehicle
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018

ol Feceracide Espatota
Y-~y

Cat Time Km/h
PROAM 1:53.544 147.5
PROAM 1:53.106 148.1

2010
INTERMATIONAL
SERIES
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Circuito de Barcelona

GT Cup Open Europe HGTCUP Open

europe
Race -1
B aemsm) Event Best Maximum Speed
N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Km/h Session
10 Baporo Motorsport E & Daniel Diaz-Varela E & Manel Cerqueda T H Audi R8 LMS AM 260.8 Free Practice - 3
15 NM Racing Team & |& Alberto de Martin L& |& Rafael Villanueva L& |& Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 PROAM 257.7 Free Practice - 2
126 NM Racing Team E & Albert Estragues E & Transam Euro 2018 AM 257.1 Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1
51 Ombra Racing T £ Aldo Festante T g Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 256.5 Free Practice - 3

. @@ 1020
GTS0L1 S =crono £} anta " /| 2 oo
w:emci&-.uu:‘} (SFRA(S=) Y MICHELIN gﬁ-;;..;u;zmm. Cretde £-\ \\Imr/

el ek Espatols
= CATALUNYA e Anommoriia
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Circuito de Barcelona
GT Cup Open Europe “GTCUP g[r);g
Race - 1

Eeos —— aemm) Lap Chart

LAP
NNk Po 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36
51 1 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 10 10 10 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51

ac

10 2 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 210 51 51 51 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
126 3 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
